Attawapiskat First Nation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2018

21. Segmented information (Continued from previous page)

OTHER
-Reports on the reserve and equity portions of other funds.

For each reported segment, revenues and expenditures represent both amounts that are directly attributable to the segment
and amounts that are allocated on a reasonable basis. Therefore, certain allocation methodologies are employed in the
preparation of segmented financial information.

The accounting policies used in these segments are consistent with those followed in the preparation of the consolidated
financial statements as disclosed in Note 1.

22. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year's presentation.

23. Prior period adjustment

Prior period comparative figures have been restated to account for changes made to the reported balance of investments in
government business enterprises arising from financial information which was previously unavailable. The effect of these
changes on the 2017 comparative figures were as follows:

As Previously
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustment As Restated

Investments in Government business enterprises 5,024,384 1,000,885 6,025,269
Income from Government business enterprises (90,507) 1,000,885 1,091,392
Annual Deficit (3,054,713) 1,000,885 (2,053,828)
Net Debt (12,586,339) 1,000,885 (11,585,454)
Ending Accumulated Surplus 98,751,021 1,000,885 99,751,906

24. Tangible capital assets

The tangible capital assets reconciliation is included in Schedule 1.

15

Attawapiskat First Nation
Schedule 1 - Consolidated Schedule of Tangible Capital Assets

For the year ended March 31, 2018

Schedule 1
Land

Improvements
Attawapiskat

First Nation
Buildings

Attawapiskat
Education
Authority
Buildings

Teacherage
Housing
Facilities

Vehicles Equipment
and Other

Subtotal

Cost
Balance, beginning of year 12,359,364 95,437,481 16,593,287 3,500,524 1,688,684 6,150,810 135,730,150

Acquisition of tangible capital assets 64,722 4,511,086 98,795 610,675 201,597 356,335 5,843,210

Disposal of tangible capital assets - - - - - - -

Balance, end of year 12,424,086 99,948,567 16,692,082 4,111,199 1,890,281 6,507,145 141,573,360

Accumulated amortization
Balance, beginning of year 3,424,215 26,550,308 13,544,385 3,155,912 1,151,573 3,881,988 51,708,381

Annual amortization 856,485 2,647,750 421,308 68,074 97,384 405,160 4,496,161

Accumulated amortization on disposals - - - - - - -

Balance, end of year 4,280,700 29,198,058 13,965,693 3,223,986 1,248,957 4,287,148 56,204,542

Net book value of tangible capital assets 8,143,386 70,750,509 2,726,389 887,213 641,324 2,219,997 85,368,818

2017
Net book value of tangible capital assets 8,935,149 68,887,173 3,048,902 344,612 537,111 2,268,822 84,021,769

16

Attawapiskat First Nation
Schedule 1 - Consolidated Schedule of Tangible Capital Assets

For the year ended March 31, 2018

Subtotal Roads,Streets
and Bridges

Water and
Sewer

2018 2017

Cost
Balance, beginning of year 135,730,150 15,077,035 19,974,858 170,782,043 167,996,678

Acquisition of tangible capital assets 5,843,210 5,352 171,807 6,020,369 2,984,385

Disposal of tangible capital assets - - - - (199,020)

Balance, end of year 141,573,360 15,082,387 20,146,665 176,802,412 170,782,043

Accumulated amortization
Balance, beginning of year 51,708,381 2,613,170 7,068,125 61,389,676 56,539,837

Annual amortization 4,496,161 188,542 399,672 5,084,375 5,048,859

Accumulated amortization on disposals - - - - (199,020)

Balance, end of year 56,204,542 2,801,712 7,467,797 66,474,051 61,389,676

Net book value of tangible capital assets 85,368,818 12,280,675 12,678,868 110,328,361 109,392,367

2017
Net book value of tangible capital assets 84,021,769 12,463,865 12,906,733 109,392,367

17

Attawapiskat First Nation
Schedule 2 - Schedule of Consolidated Expenses by Object

For the year ended March 31, 2018

2018 2017

Consolidated expenses by object
Administration 112,722 103,204
Amortization 5,084,375 5,048,859
Bad debts 963,668 1,004,679
Bank charges and interest 148,983 137,614
Consulting and contracted services 362,143 1,267,664
Freight 430,245 312,533
Honouraria 317,368 323,439
Insurance 769,629 821,297
Interest on long-term debt 103,690 111,887
Office and other 506,194 424,153
Professional fees 590,668 482,762
Purchases - material and other 3,416,763 1,081,344
Equipment leases 545,247 327,978
Rent 169,120 153,153
Repairs and maintenance 3,303,042 2,881,446
Salaries and benefits 13,471,214 12,882,298
Social assistance 6,087,098 6,111,761
Student tuition and other expenses 1,471,175 1,368,794
Supplies 1,879,701 2,563,307
Training and professional development 696,375 339,559
Utilities 1,548,026 1,537,779
Vehicle and travel 1,108,282 979,604
Capital expenditures (5,894,659) (2,694,250)

37,191,069 37,570,864

18

Attawapiskat First Nation
Schedule 3 - Consolidated Schedule of Segmented Disclosure

For the year ended March 31, 2018

INAC Revenue Other Revenue Deferred
Revenue

Total Revenue Total
Expenses

Adjustments/
Transfers
From (To)

Current
Surplus
(Deficit)

Administration 1,424,008 202,256 (125,000) 1,501,264 2,165,649 (402,069) (1,066,454)
Community development 82,312 3,453,863 128,273 3,664,448 1,918,511 744,855 2,490,792
Day Care 46,700 397,966 23,025 467,691 474,671 - (6,980)
Economic development 225,400 890,713 255,769 1,371,882 1,460,512 (50,024) (138,654)
Education 10,888,502 204,768 (160,857) 10,932,413 11,224,640 - (292,227)
Governance 26,558 (183,105) - (156,547) 384,441 (235,204) (776,192)
Health 130,600 3,304,939 86,054 3,521,593 2,052,637 305,504 1,774,460
Housing 2,432,316 1,182,520 249,064 3,863,900 2,279,778 (535,384) 1,048,738
Infrastructure 5,696,658 1,331,762 115,372 7,143,792 6,606,084 41,522 579,230
Social Assistance 958,734 7,201,926 - 8,160,660 7,349,493 130,799 941,966
Technical Services - 1,554,070 - 1,554,070 1,274,653 - 279,417

Total 21,911,788 19,541,678 571,700 42,025,166 37,191,069 (1) 4,834,096

19